
Interstate Shellfish Sanitation Conference 
209-2 Dawson Road 

Columbia, SC 29223 
Phone:  803-788-7559 

Fax:  803-788-7576 
Email:  issc@issc.org

 
M E M O R A N D U M 

 

 
TO: Vibrio Education Subcommittee Members 
 

FROM: Ken B. Moore, Executive Director  
 
DATE: March 27, 2007 
 
RE: 2007 Committee Charges 
 
This correspondence is to advise you that the role of the Vv Education Subcommittee has been expanded 
by the ISSC Executive Board to include all vibrios.  The Committee will now be the Vibrio Education 
Subcommittee.   
 
The Committee is requested to continue its efforts to improve and enhance Vv education.  In addition 
the Committee is requested to consider effective ways to communicate information to harvesters and 
dealers regarding risks associated with post harvest growth of vibrio parahaemolyticus.   
 
The ISSC agreed to conduct Vp Education Workshops in all regions of the US prior to the 2007 Biennial 
meeting.  I will update the Vibrio Subcommittee of these efforts at your scheduled meeting in 
Albuquerque in March. 
 
  
 

mailto:issc@issc.org


2006 - 2007 Vibrio Education Subcommittee Roster: 
Chair:   Herrington, Tom  bigtom2@bellsouth.net
   
Members: Balthrop, Paul balthrp@doacs.state.fl.us
 Dewey, Bill billd@taylorshellfish.com
 Downey, Robin pcsga@pcsga.org
 Hammond, Roberta Roberta_Hammond@doh.state.fl.us
 Heil, David heild@doacs.state.fl.us
 Hillman, Clifford cliffordh@hillmanoyster.com
 Howell, Lori lahowell@spinneycreek.com
 Mahan, Bill bmahan@ufl.edu
 McCool, Jeff jeffmccool@adph.state.al.us
 Nelson, Chris cnelson@bonsecourfisheries.com
 Nelson, Doris fisharv@aol.com
 Newell, Charles mecheeze@earthlink.net
 Posadas, Ruth ruth.posadas@dmr.ms.gov
 Rifkin, Daniel dan.rifkin@state.co.us
 Rouse, Debbie drouse@state.de.us
 Shepherd, Sandy sshepherd@agr.state.ga.us
 Soileau, Sally ssoileau@agcenter.lsu.edu
 Stivers, Tori tstivers@uga.edu
 Sunseri, Al asunseri@bellsouth.net
 Watson, Ed ed.watson@att.net
 Wiles, Kirk Kirk.Wiles@dshs.state.tx.us
 Wittman, Rob Robert.Wittman@VDH.Virginia.gov
EPA Hansel, Joel   hansel.joel@epa.gov
NOAA Sharp, Sandra Sandra.sharp@noaa.gov
FDA Dave Wiggins David.wiggins@fda.hhs.gov
Advisors: Glatzer, Marc marc.glatzer@fda.hhs.gov
CDC Yu, Patty pyu@cdc.gov
CDC Iwamoto, Martha miwamoto@cdc.gov
NOAA Rainosek, Al alvin.rainosek@noaa.gov
 Bashin, Michelle mbashin@yahoo.com
 Leonard, Dot msmussel@oceanequities.com
 Straif-Bourgeois, Susanne ssbourge@dhh.state.la.us
GSAFF Jepson, Michael mike.jepson@att.net
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